



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

THURSDAY ,THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 409/2024

Between:

Sri S P Raja Naik

...PETITIONER

AND

Sri Sashi Bhushan Kumar I A S and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.KOMMA VIJAYA RAJ KUMAR

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.S SIVA KUMARI

2.C SUMON

The Court made the following:

It is observed that even though notices were served upon respondent Nos.3 and 4, neither they appeared in person nor represented through their counsel. Hence, Registry is directed to issue Form-1 notice to respondent Nos.3 and 4.

List the matter on 19.04.2024.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA,J