

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.409 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	20.01.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. This Court <i>vide</i> order dated 15.12.2025, directed the respondents to comply with the orders of this Court, failing which, respondent Nos. 3 to 6, 8 and 9 shall appear in person before this Court and explain the reasons why the orders of this Court are not complied with. In compliance of the orders of this Court, respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 8 appeared in person before this Court and furnished written instructions dated 19.01.2026, wherein, it is stated that the	

		works executed by the petitioner were fell for consideration by the vigilance enquiry and the same is pending. As such, the respondents are unable to comply with the orders of this Court. It is further submitted that whenever the vigilance enquiry is completed, the amount as claimed by the petitioner can be addressed as per his entitlement. Considering the said fact, the presence of respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 8 is hereby dispensed with until further orders. As far as respondent Nos. 3 and 9 are concerned, they neither appeared in person nor filed any dispense with petition seeking dispense with their presence pursuant to the orders of this Court. Hence, Registry is directed to issue Bailable Warrants to respondent Nos. 3 and 9.	
--	--	---	--

		List the matter on 24.02.2026. Learned counsel for the respondents is specifically directed to inform the orders of this Court to respondent Nos. 3 and 9. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	---	--