

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.409 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1, 2 & 3 of 2026</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners/respondent Nos.3 and 9. Learned counsel for the petitioners/respondent Nos.3 and 9 submits that pursuant to the orders of this Court dated 20.01.2026, I.A.No.1 & 2 of 2026 are filed seeking to recall the bailable warrants issued against the petitioners/respondent Nos.3 and 9. I.A.No.3 of 2026 is filed seeking to dispense with the presence of petitioner/respondent No.9. Learned counsel for the petitioners/respondents further pleaded that the orders of this Court will be complied with, after getting clarification, within a period of two (02) weeks. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavits and considering the submissions made, the present applications are ordered. The presence of the petitioner/respondent No.9 is hereby dispensed with, until further orders. Bailable warrants issued against the petitioners/respondent Nos.3 and 9 are hereby recalled.	

C.C.No.409 of 2024

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 20.01.2026, respondent No.3 appeared before this Court. Hence, the presence of respondent No.3 is hereby dispensed with until further orders.

List the matter on 18.03.2026.

NV, J
BSP/TPS